



EAST FOSTER-M
MULBERRY STR PROJECT: 190595

DATE: 9/26/19



J. K. MEURER

JOHN R JURGENSEN

BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS

RACK & BALLAUER

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
EAST FOSTER-MAINEVILLE ROAD														
1	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	202	SY	\$55.00	\$11,110.00	\$26.00	\$5,252.00	\$50.00	\$10,100.00	\$73.00	\$14,746.00	\$55.00	\$11,110.00
2	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	101	SY	\$95.00	\$9,595.00	\$54.00	\$5,454.00	\$68.00	\$6,868.00	\$79.00	\$7,979.00	\$95.00	\$9,595.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (2-1/2")	4,043	SY	\$3.00	\$12,129.00	\$3.15	\$12,735.45	\$4.00	\$16,172.00	\$2.60	\$10,511.80	\$4.00	\$16,172.00
4	407	SPECIAL, TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK, AS PER PLAN @ 0.075 GAL/SY	304	GAL	\$9.00	\$2,736.00	\$8.00	\$2,432.00	\$2.00	\$608.00	\$0.01	\$3.04	\$1.00	\$304.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2")	169	CY	\$180.00	\$30,420.00	\$169.00	\$28,561.00	\$170.00	\$28,730.00	\$192.00	\$32,448.00	\$186.00	\$31,434.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) (1")	112	CY	\$180.00	\$20,160.00	\$172.00	\$19,264.00	\$180.00	\$20,160.00	\$217.00	\$24,304.00	\$220.00	\$24,640.00
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAM) TYPE 1	4,043	SY	\$5.00	\$20,215.00	\$4.00	\$16,172.00	\$4.00	\$16,172.00	\$3.87	\$15,646.41	\$4.00	\$16,172.00
8	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	724	SF	\$9.00	\$6,516.00	\$10.00	\$7,240.00	\$14.00	\$10,136.00	\$12.85	\$9,303.40	\$13.00	\$9,412.00
9	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 7" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	316	SF	\$10.00	\$3,160.00	\$15.00	\$4,740.00	\$18.00	\$5,688.00	\$16.85	\$5,324.60	\$14.00	\$4,424.00
10	611	CATCH BASIN NO. 2-2B, INCLUDING THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND TIE-INS	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
11	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE: AS PER PLAN: LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,410.00	\$7,050.00
12	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN: LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EACH	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
13	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN: LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
15	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.53	MILE	\$2,200.00	\$1,166.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,173.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,862.00	\$3,870.00	\$2,051.10	\$3,870.00	\$2,051.10
16	644	CENTER LINE, 4"	0.30	MILE	\$4,400.00	\$1,320.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,460.00	\$7,115.00	\$2,134.50	\$7,740.00	\$2,322.00	\$7,740.00	\$2,322.00
17	644	STOP LINE, 24"	11	FT	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$11.75	\$129.25	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$11.00	\$121.00
18	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	93	FT	\$2.50	\$232.50	\$5.00	\$465.00	\$9.50	\$883.50	\$4.40	\$409.20	\$4.40	\$409.20
19	644	TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE, 24"	60	FT	\$4.75	\$285.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$11.50	\$690.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
20	644	TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE, 6"	20	FT	\$4.75	\$95.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$9.35	\$187.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
21	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
22	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	50	FT	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.70	\$385.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00
SUB - TOTAL EAST FOSTER-MAINEVILLE ROAD														
						\$147,244.50		\$123,443.45		\$150,455.25		\$153,694.55		\$192,441.30



EAST FOSTER-W DATE: 9/26/19
 MULBERRY STR PROJECT: 190595



J. K. MEURER

JOHN R JURGENSEN

BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS

RACK & BALLAUER

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
MULBERRY STREET														
23	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	116	SY	\$55.00	\$6,363.50	\$26.00	\$3,016.00	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$71.00	\$8,214.70	\$65.00	\$7,520.50
24	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	16	SY	\$95.00	\$1,482.00	\$54.00	\$864.00	\$68.00	\$1,088.00	\$100.00	\$1,560.00	\$200.00	\$3,120.00
25	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (2-1/2")	2,596	SY	\$3.00	\$7,788.00	\$3.15	\$8,177.40	\$4.00	\$10,384.00	\$2.75	\$7,139.00	\$7.00	\$18,172.00
26	407	SPECIAL, TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK, AS PER PLAN @ 0.075 GAL/SY	195	GAL	\$9.00	\$1,755.00	\$8.00	\$1,560.00	\$2.00	\$390.00	\$0.01	\$1.95	\$1.00	\$195.00
27	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2")	109	CY	\$180.00	\$19,620.00	\$169.00	\$18,421.00	\$170.00	\$18,530.00	\$207.00	\$22,563.00	\$221.00	\$24,089.00
28	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) (1")	72	CY	\$180.00	\$12,960.00	\$172.00	\$12,384.00	\$180.00	\$12,960.00	\$212.00	\$15,264.00	\$203.00	\$14,616.00
29	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI) TYPE 1	2,596	SY	\$5.00	\$12,980.00	\$4.00	\$10,384.00	\$4.00	\$10,384.00	\$3.87	\$10,046.52	\$4.00	\$10,384.00
30	609	CURB MISC.: ROLLED CONCRETE CURB, INCLUDING PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE FILL (CLASS QC1) AND SPOT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER DETAIL	146	FT	\$60.00	\$8,760.00	\$58.00	\$8,468.00	\$86.14	\$12,576.44	\$81.00	\$11,826.00	\$95.00	\$13,870.00
31	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE: AS PER PLAN: LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00
32	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN: LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
33	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN: LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
34	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
35	644	STOP LINE	11	FT	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$11.75	\$129.25	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$11.00	\$121.00
SUB - TOTAL MULBERRY STREET						\$79,413.50	\$67,439.40	\$78,641.69	\$81,036.17	\$101,097.50				
PROJECT TOTAL COST						\$226,658.00	\$190,882.85	\$229,096.94	\$234,730.72	\$293,538.80				